CH \$290.00 4420

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM539145

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
X/Open Company Limited		09/20/2018	Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Open Group Limited	
Street Address:	Apex Plaza	
Internal Address:	Forbury Road, Reading	
City:	Berkshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	RG11AX	
Entity Type:	Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Number	Word Mark			
4420725	ARCHIMATE			
4150354	DIRECNET			
2976622	MAKING STANDARDS WORK			
87946756	VO			
86307748	VO			
5617689	0			
5435768	0			
86401654	OPEN PLATFORM 3.0			
4315209	OPENPEGASUS			
5352847	PLATFORM 3.0			
3801557	TOGAF			
	4420725 4150354 2976622 87946756 86307748 5617689 5435768 86401654 4315209 5352847			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155683439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.564.2155

Email: BHIPDocket@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP, Jacqueline Lesser

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street

TRADEMARK

900513487 REEL: 006735 FRAME: 0001

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Cira Centre, 12th Floor Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jacqueline M. Lesser
SIGNATURE:		/Jacqueline M. Lesser/
DATE SIGNED:		09/03/2019
Total Attachments: 1		

 $source = Change_of_Name_Document_from_X-Open_Company_Limited_to_The_Open_Group_Limited\#page1.tif$

TRADEMARK REEL: 006735 FRAME: 0002



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 2134862

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

X/OPEN COMPANY LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

THE OPEN GROUP LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 20th September 2018



* N02134862D *

RECORDED: 09/03/2019

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





TRADEMARK REEL: 006735 FRAME: 0003